RICHARDSON TO FAIRPARK
START CORNER SEMINOLE AND COTTONWOOD

GO DO TOTAL
9:30 AM [Drive EAST on Seminole or Navaho (One Block)
0.1 LEFT on Mimosa (Stop Sign) 0.1
0.1 RIGHT on Melrose (Light) 0.2
0.6 RIGHT on Waterview (Stop Sign) 0.8
2.2 LEFT on Spring Valley (3rd Light) 3.0
Keep right to go onto Centenniel after you come out of the tunnel. 3.0
1.9 RIGHT on Abrams (Light) 4.9
2.3 LEFT on Meadowknoll Dr (Light) 7.2
0.9 RIGHT on Arbor Park Dr. 8.1
There is construction in this area so might need to detour
0.3 LEFT on Royal Lane 8.4
0.8 RIGHT on Audelia 9.2
RIGHT on Ferndale Road (Light) (Becomes White Rock Trail)
0.5 We will stop here for everyone to catch up. 8.9
2.5 RIGHT on Doran Circle 11.4
LEFT on Flagpole Hill 11.4
0.2 LEFT on Doran Circle 11.6
0.1 RIGHT on Goforth Road (Stop Sign) 11.7
0.2 LEFT on Lawther Drive (Stop Sign) 11.9
CONSTRUCTION so have to go in a round about way.
Go thru parking lot of liquor store to go RIGHT on NW highway 11.9
0.5 LEFT on Bucknell Drive 12.4
0.1 LEFT on Wake Forrest Drive 12.5
0.2 LEFT on Trammel Drive 12.7
0.1 RIGHT on NW Highway 12.8
0.3 RIGHT on W. Lawther Dr (Centennial Liquor Store on corner) 13.1
Round about KEEP LEFT on Lawther at White Rock Road
5.0 Round About of Old Water Pump Station and Filter Building
1.0 LEFT on White Rock Road 14.1
0.2 LEFT on Winstead Dr 14.3
0.5 RIGHT on Garland Road Keep LEFT to go via E Grand Avenue 14.8
2.3 LEFT on S Barry Avenue 17.1
0.4 CONTINUE onto Crosstown Expressway 17.5
0.2 CONTINUE on S Fitzhugh Ave 17.7
0.9 RIGHT on Robert B Cullum Blvd 18.6
0.6 RIGHT on Grand Avenue (Gate 5) 19.2
STRAIGHT on Grand and PARK at the Texas Automotive History
0.2 Museum at the circle 19.4
Plan to spend about 1-1/2 hrs in the Museum then we will
go over to the Old Mill Inn for lunch.
FAIRPARK TO RICHARDSON
GO DO TOTAL
RETURN to Gate 5
0.2 RIGHT on Robert B Cullum Blvd (2nd Right) 0.2
0.2 SLIGHT RIGHT to stay on Robert Cullum 0.4
CONTINUE onto W Main Street 0.4
CONTINUE onto Parry Avenue 0.4
0.3 RIGHT on S Haskell Ave (Light) 0.7
0.4 LEFT on E Grand Ave / Garland Road (Light) 1.1
LEFT on E Lawther Drive
(CAUTION: this turn is easy to miss when you see the lake you'll be turning almost
3.4 immediately) 4.5
6.6 RIGHT on Winfrey Point Dr 11.1
0.3 RIGHT on Emerald Isle Dr 114
0.4 LEFT on Garland Rd 11.8
0.6 LEFT on Buckner (Light) 12.4
0.2 LEFT on Poppy Dr (Light)(Doctors Hospital) 12.6
LEFT on E Lawther
0.2 Round About of Sunset Bay & Sunset Inn 12.8
1.4 LEFT on Tiffany for Bathouse Center Round About 14.2
LEFT on Buckner
2.6 (Go through parking lot of strip mall so can use the light) 16.8
KEEP RIGHT to go onto Mockingbird Lane 16.8
LEFT on Mockingbird Lane 16.8
LEFT on E Lawther Drive 16.8
BOAT CLUB ROUND ABOUT 16.8
RIGHT on Mockingbird 16.8
LEFT on Buckner Service Road 16.8
0.3 RIGHT on NW Highway (Light) 17.1
LEFT on Audelia (Light) 17.1
2.3 LEFT on Royal and turn into Sonic ... Dessert Anyone 19.4
RIGHT out of Sonic onto Royal Lane 19.4
1.0 RIGHT on Clover Meadow Dr 20.4
0.4 RIGHT on Flint Falls Dr 20.8
0.2 LEFT on Whitehurst Dr 21.0
0.7 RIGHT on Greenville Avenue (2nd Light) 21.7
4.3 LEFT on Arapaho Road (Light) 26.0
RIGHT on Cottonwood Dr
2.5 (if you miss it that's ok just go to Coit Road then RIGHT on Seminole) 28.5
0.5 Back at Start

HOPE EVERYONE ENJOYED!!! HAVE SAFE TRIP HOME.




